



# General Assembly

Distr.: General  
19 August 2011

Original: English

---

## United Nations Commission on International Trade Law Forty-first session

### Summary record of the 869th meeting

Held at Headquarters, New York, on Wednesday, 18 June 2008, at 10 a.m.

*Chairperson:* Mr. Illescas ..... (Spain)

### Corrigendum

1. **Paragraph 31, first line**

*For Sato read Fujita*

2. **Paragraph 32, first line**

*For Miller read Sturley*

3. **Paragraph 37**

Replace the entire paragraph with the following:

Mr. Mayer (Switzerland) said that his delegation interpreted the draft article in the same way.

4. **Paragraph 39, first line**

*For “Slettemoen” read “Nesdam”*

---

